FARTS CATALOG INDEX FOR AJ-AK BERIES - PORTACHARGE Qo072

FICHE LLOCATION JTLLUSTRATION

L A% sexxkexxxxx® ENERGIZER CONTROL PARTS LIST FOR PORTACHARGE
WIRING DIAGRAM SECTION
A5 exxxkkxxR*AR AJ SERIES, 24 VOLT (461002047

A wxMaENARANEEN AK SERIESy 24 VOLT (H10BZ216)
1 A3 wxswxxxxxxwx ENERGIZER CONTROL 300-29% (42504463)

| il aad

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



POLARITY SIGRAL LIGHT ASSY ‘mdm*v cuw R ”

AL JOTRES SLAMB NS GO0 (2 T MO R S OT

e START -

I
—_ - : SOLENMIP
P | RS NP 30786
N CONNECTOR | . . -
- TONQ FIZ-IS — BATLEAD ASSY . ¢ o . A
' ANO GG AEAT . g 1At A
Y TOCHARGING GENERATOR Y . e gr6a®ma . RED CLAME mp ht_*'w_:;
u , ~ S T we dsasoe T BOOSTER CABLE 8 (4
CABLE NE. - A2 g8 RS0 BOSITIVE QALY
AEALIG (2 LER.) -|. =l N2 areasi CWHEN UPDER COATRCL
’ '&c*- CABLE 15 PLUGSEN IN -
S 1 RIGHT OF VOLTAOE
N PAIR OF JACK S ——=
I /] Lo | ' /
: " RN TTER RATTERN -,
- . Nl EFrroreas v Ty
) § . ” [F - — N
SUMPERS / g 2 BATTERY CABLEfS:
'51.\?’2 Fi6-133 - ..;,..._ -40{—« o - 3 J"fj WRE 28%0.G -
B — T — e e S EROMEDEE OF S ]
. - - ] B
H REAR VIEW BOX Ak
} - | 1 OF PANEL. CLANIT (= NE
. . "\ pe———e} PR , . - ) g oy
Y. COMNECTOR-- AN FIEALS y WHEN LONER
, MEIIEA2L a4 gy garTERIES ( 2 W e Mo 334-923 (). . PLUG 15 1A
N AN SERIVESR ! " AFT LONGTHSE s, LEFT JACK
- PLUG ACKS NS 316443 -‘5-515 T ANt 1o '
- X . - LGS - - : . ~
S-WASHERS A& 526 3/70 f;;ff Lﬁ%’p Lﬁﬁﬁgiﬂ"? 13 “ o
. L-NTS e F58-11 . (PP/.(:L“"HQI.;‘_ T3 EIT WYRE) ] ..
T 5 TERN LUGS NS 332 347 : wx:sw'gc AE 526 /75 E25(C 280
, ,1 _
. . o O o v Q o O _ ! - * )
' O O O =0 i
» FRONT w.?wOF PANEL . .

m fo Enér éizer ‘C':o‘

‘ ia

%
o

* oA BLOCK | TERM &orx.wrc,

________ T
1
S70P- STy 5TarT
] ae 308155 | swoTou lsot Faroro
|k / N£'308-154.' ; -
__F
H i r
—lo !
: I L ) L_
' l Cwapoc Ayuf‘rfr
) { 30030 vE 30261
' ! -
]
Lo - N . .
- REVERSE CLURRENT
WIGH R12 TEME CUTOFE SWITCH - f%hf ;g(ﬁoﬂ?;m;é?ym 3.;11 efr v e 3076298 |
N ral - A : £ forc INSULATOR AC, 30/A 592
, (wENpSED) }: - . g )] P 2-WASHERS N2 50858
\ ; 2 . (4\ S "4‘__7_%__* _____ _.‘:‘__‘_J .
" ELEC TRIC e [ v y
MO -
‘ miy QO AMP FUSED SWITCH
’ (Whew UseD) ) AND BATTERY FURNISHED
AY CUSTOAMIER . .
b——-" :‘— . -
1 TO
1246V gar

T ErD Conp o R
= AIC IR T

ARMATLRE

SHijnT Er&LD




ArprE T, 7 B ! 22073 ) e
Aso-o- 6“2? K N . L 2 AN N _rmec.r :
lw.mz,.z.;; b Loros ‘ , o

- -re
MAGNETO

A ' SWITCH
: k : : NQIOF-I5F

e o — o e e i

100 AMP FUSEpP SwiTcH T} . Q ao
. AND BATTERY FURNISHED : veI0raziod |
BY CUSTOMER . T, LCOVER
_ ALp et . e 10101858
v TO 24V BATIERY i C ]

ELECTRIC CHOKE ON
GASALINE ENGINES OR |
S48 SAQLEMODID VALVE
DA GRS ENGINES -

P 4

“— SAMED COND
MO FZ ALT

JI;MATURE ‘ . . &I1O0C2048

o

wl

e

; W
b

SE 3

By X
oy

L et 1-X'B-R
SRR

Typlcal ermg Diagram for AJ Senes, 24-Volt Battery Chargmg Generatmg Pla

P AR“‘S l' ST ENERGIZER CONTROL PARTS LIST FOR PORTACHARG
j i {Refer to Wiring Diagram for Location of Parts)
Part No. Quant Descrlptmn
1300-295 - ;1 Control Complete, Energmer .
301C2184 | 1. 1.Box /Control] | .
'301C2185 1 Cover, Control‘ ; : o :
‘308P123 1 watch, Push Button - Energlzer Control -
o ‘(Normally Open)
192A44 . - Grip, Ball - Must pry out flat washer to avmd
- shorting the cord .
526-175 = . - Washer, Flat - Switch to Ball Grip
322P69 1 Light, Polarity Signal - 1/2'" dia, red
322-12 Lamp, 6-8 volt, 15amp - Mazda #47
307B642 | Relay, Polarity - 40 volt de, DPST lN/O
o  1N/C o |
~'307B61 1 Solenoid, Start- Intermlttent 32 \«*olt Co1l 4 term
. 316A44 85  Jack, Plug TN
332-347 ~ Terminal, Solderless - 1/4" hole far #2 wire -
o ‘ Battery Cable to Control Jack

: : t
» . YF-A¥al- alf- oFid iFafsX: Bl akad ﬁ'{"" ,. [1{11 85




ENERGIZER CONTROL PARTS LIST FOR PORTACHARGE
(Refer to Wiring Diagram for Location of Parts)

Part No.

416A133
332B761

301A2227

332B759
508-1

526A120
868-11

416P491
416P492
416-499
416-500
416A494

416A507
416A508
416A509
416A510
416A511

Describe Ft, as Req.

Describe

532-85
532-260
532-261
532-262
532-263
813-98

813-108
870-53
526-49

Quant.

As Req.

DO 0O s

(Cont.)

Description

Jumper, Baticry Cable - 7-1/2" with 2 Batt.Term.

Insulator, Plug Terminal - Black - Includes
98B1610 Voltage Marking *

Spacer - Insulator to Control Box

Insulator, Transite - Jack Mounting

Grommet - For 3/4'" Hole - Battery Cable to
Control Box

Washer, Flat - Jack Mounting

Nut, Hex Jam - 3/4-16 - Jack Mounting

Clip, Battery - With 2 RED Insulator 416-499

Clip, Battery - With 2 BLACK Insulator 416-500

Insulator, Red

.Insulator, Black

Cable, Battery to Plant - 3 ft of #2 Wire with
332- 101 and 332-347 terminals assembled.
Battery Lead Assembly
Battery Lead Assembly
Battery Lead Assembly
Battery Lead Assembly
Battery Lead Assembly
Wire #3, State Lengths you need.
One 28-1/2 ft. piece for positive booster
cable.
One 29-1/2 ft. piece for negative booster
cable.
Two 1-1/2 ft. pieces for front cables to plugs.
Cord, 2-Wire - #18 - 29 ft. piece of Onan Bulk
M 4H128
Marker, NEG - Battery Cable
Marker, 6 4 - Battery Cable
Marker, 124 - Battery Cable
Marker, 184 - Battery Cable
Marker, 244 - Battery Cable
Screw, Rd Hd Machine - #10 32 x 3/8”
to Box
Screw, Rd Hd Machine - #10- 3" x 1-1/2" - Jack
Nut, Hex - #10-32 - Jack Insulator Mounting
Washer, Flat - #10 - Jack Insulator Mounting

Cover

NOTE: For generating plant parts refer to plants' Parts Catalog.
Wire and attaching hardware is usually available locally.

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



